

**16.12.2025**  
Sl. No. 6  
Court No.4  
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE

**C.O. 216 of 2025**

**Smt. Mamoni Sarkar (Nee Sardar)**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Goutam Sardar**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh,  
Mr. A. Rakshit

.... for the Petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. This is an application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure filed by the petitioner seeking transfer of the Matrimonial Suit No. 2840 of 2017, pending before the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 11<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, District- South 24 Parganas (South) to the Court of the learned District Judge, Jalpaiguri.
3. Let copy be served upon the opposite party within one week and affidavit-of-service be filed.
4. Let this matter appear in the next Circuit Bench.
5. As the matter is sub judice before this Court, the party may seek adjournment before the learned Trial Court which may be considered.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**

