

**24/02
2026**

**AD-14/04
1509
NANDY**

(OP)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CO 216 of 2025

**Mamoni Sarkar (nee Sardar)
VS
Goutam Sardar**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

1. On the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing for the applicant, let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.
2. Service to be completed in the meantime.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J)