

**18.03.2026**  
Sl. No. 28  
Court No.4  
Ali

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.O. 216 of 2025**

**Mamoni Sarkar (nee Sardar)  
Vs.  
Goutam Sardar**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh  
...for the petitioner.

Let this matter appear on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**