

Item 25.03.2026
No. 52

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH
COURT**

**AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 216 of 2025

Smt. Mamoni Sarkar (Nee Sardar)

Vs

Sri Goutam Sardar

Mr. Arijit Ghosh,

Ms. Angana Rakshit.

... For the petitioner.

Learned advocates for the petitioner are present.

Not time today, let this matter be placed before the next available circuit.

As the matter is subjudice before this Court, parties may seek adjournment before the Learned Trial Court which may be considered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)